FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651 0027	00.00.0001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
		ket No. J1-1-03378-D-US						
		P T T						
	101855865 SHEET	s. 1136.						
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type X New 9 13 6	Conveyance Type	60						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Security Ag	reement						
Document ID#	License Change of N	ame						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other							
Corrective Document	U.S. Governme	nt ent Agencies)						
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying pa	Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) [InterQ, Inc.		05/10/2000						
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)	9/95/7911	month Day Fear						
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) NetZero, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United						
Address (line 1) 2555 Townsgate Rd		States, an appointment of a domestic						
2.500 Tomingate Na		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Westlake Village	CA 91361	p Code						
Domestic Representative Nam	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
turaggi pahm edi (30 0)e£ mid5a - 7451 ⁷ miew. — 4 c 3 0 18	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO Expires 06/30,99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	!	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number (805) 4	18-2185
Name	Steven C. Sereboff			
Address (line 1)	NetZero, Inc.			
Address (line 2)	2555 Townsgate Rd.			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Westlake Village	CA	91361	
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached	d conveyance document	# 2
If this document is	ent Application Number(s)	nt Application, enter the	Patent Numl	Month Day Year 09/13/2001
Ente <u>only</u>	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned. roperties Enter the tot	PCT PCT	PCT PCT PCT 1	PCT PCT
Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if addir D	N-acceptance E	sit Account x ged to the account.) sber: # 5015	524 No No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Steven C. Sereboff	38-C Jun	12-Sep-2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP							
Applicant: Yuichiro Itakura, et al.							
Application No.: 09/1	88,571		Filed: _	November 10, 1998			
Entitled: MESSAGE St	EARCHING S	SYSTEM AND TERMINAL					
interQ Incorporated	, aJ	apanese corporation					
(Name of Assignee),	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation	, partnership, ι	iniversity, government agency, etc.)			
is the assignee of the er	ntire right, ti	tle and interest in the p	atent app	lication identified above	by virtue		
X An assignment f	rom the inv	entor(s) of the patent a	pplication	identified above.			
Copies of assigr	ments or c	ther documents in the	chain of ti	tle are attached.			
The authority and rights accordance with the pro	visions of 3	37 CFR 1.32.	·	•			
The following attorneys all business in the Pater					I transact		
Name	Reg. No.	Name	Reg. No.	Name	Reg. No		
Steven C. Sereboff	37,035	Fred C. Hemandez	41,832	Alan J. Ross	33,767		
John X. Garred	31,830	Michael A. Jaffe	36,326	Susan L. Mizer	38,245		
Todd R. Tucker	40,850	James C. Scott	35,351	Jay P. Ryan	37,064		
Bret Bocchieri	31,739	Nguyen H. Nguyen	43834	David G. Alexander Robert R. Lech	28,176		
Viviana Amzel, Ph.D.	30.930	Jerold I. Schneider	24,765		37,169		
Thomas E. O'Connor, Jr. Arthur C. Boos	37,5 3 0 29,896	James R. Eley	36,790	Jason D. Vierra-Eisenberg	43,447		
and every member with the firm of Arter & Hadden LLP and every attorney at law associated with said firm is hereby authorized to sign any paper or conduct any business on its behalf. I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that there statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful							
false statements may jeopardize the validity of this application and any patent issuing thereon.							
The undersigned is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the assignee.							
Data 06/27/2	000	M	Your	agar			
Date ! T		Signature		U			
		Masatoshi Kuma	gai,				
CEO, interQ, Inc.							
		Title	-				

83774

RECORDED: 09/13/2001